
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6532
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2002
VACANT POSTS OF SCS/STS IN BSP
THOMAS HANSDA

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts of Khalasis reserved for SC/ST candidates lying vacant in Bokaro Steel Plant at present;

(b) whether the posts of the said categories to be filled up during 1992 have so far not been filled up;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the said vacancies likely to be filled up?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI BRAJA KISHORE TRIPATHY)

(a) In Bokaro Steel Plant, as per post based roster as on 1.1.2002, the shortfall of SC/ST in direct recruitment for the post of Khalasi was 89 for SC and nil for ST category.

(b) As per records there was a backlog of only 2 posts against SC category as on 1.1.1992. These posts were filled up in the subsequent months of that year itself.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Whenever recruitment takes place against requirement, if any, the reservation requirements of SC/ST category, as per directive, are being taken care of.
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